



**CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
 BID TABULATION
 STORMWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION- ANNUAL CONTRACT
 BID NO. 20250439**

BID DUE DATE: JULY 23, 2025

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

| | | | | |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Company Name: | Sak Construction LLC | Vortex Services LLC | National Water Main Cleaning Company | Shenandoah General Construction |
| Location: ► | St Charles, MO | Riverview, FL | Loxahatche, FL | Boca Rotan, FL |
| Description: ▼ | | | | |
| STORMWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION | | | | |
| TOTAL ESTIMATED ANNUAL BID | \$ 1,891,100.00 | \$ 2,126,937.50 | \$ 2,051,788.00 | \$ 1,354,392.50 |
| MANUFACTURER | Pipenology LLC | United Felts | Instituform Technologies | MTC an Azuria Water Solutions Company |
| Company Name: | UV Cipp Reline Pipe Company LLC | Hinterland Group Inc | | |
| Location: ► | Fort Myers, FL | Riviera Beach, FL | | |
| Description: ▼ | | | | |
| STORMWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION | | | | |
| TOTAL ESTIMATED ANNUAL BID | \$ 1,689,489.50 | \$ 974,970.00 | \$ | \$ |
| MANUFACTURER | Reline America | Global Materials Company | | |

Witnesses: Mike Gallagher, Contract Specialist

and

Sheri Strong, Senior Contract Specialist



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
STORMWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION- ANNUAL CONTRACT
RFB NO. 20250439

BID DUE DATE: JULY 23, 2025

DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

| Company Names ► | | | SAK Construction, LLC | | Vortex Services, LLC | | National Water Main Cleaning Company | |
|---|------|-----------|-----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|
| Location ► | | | St. Charles, MO | | Riverview, FL | | Loxahatche, FL | |
| Description ▼ | Unit | Est. Qty. | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 1a. TV Survey: Pre and Post Construction Survey | LF | 150 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 1b. Sonar Pre and Post Construction Survey (1/2 day is equivalent to 4 hours) | DAY | 0.5 | \$ 6,100.00 | \$ 3,050.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 2. Warranty | LF | 150 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| 3a. 16"- 29" Light Cleaning (0-9% Accumulated debris) | LF | 150 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 3b. 30"- 42" Light Cleaning (0-9% Accumulated debris) | LF | 150 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 1,275.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 3c. 42" or greater Light Cleaning (0-9% Accumulated debris) | LF | 150 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 1,725.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 2,700.00 |
| 4a. 16"- 29" Medium Cleaning (10-29" Accumulated Debris) | LF | 150 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 1,425.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 4b. 30"- 42" Medium Cleaning (10-29" Accumulated Debris) | LF | 150 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 1,575.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,250.00 |
| 4c. 42" or greater Medium Cleaning (10-29" Accumulated Debris) | LF | 150 | \$ 13.50 | \$ 2,025.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 3,300.00 |
| 5a. 16"- 29" Heavy Cleaning (Greater than 30%) | LF | 150 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 5b. 30"-42" Heavy Cleaning (Greater than 30%) | LF | 150 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 3,300.00 |
| 5c. 42" or greater Heavy Cleaning (Greater than 30%) | LF | 150 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 63,750.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 3,900.00 |
| 6. 15" Cured in Place Pipe - 7.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 146.00 | \$ 21,900.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 17,250.00 | \$ 107.91 | \$ 16,186.50 |
| 7. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 487.50 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 6.05 | \$ 907.50 |
| 8. 18" Cured in Place Pipe - 9mm | LF | 150 | \$ 158.00 | \$ 23,700.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 159.50 | \$ 23,925.00 |
| 9. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 3.75 | \$ 562.50 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 6.71 | \$ 1,006.50 |
| 10. 21" Cured in Place Pipe - 9mm | LF | 150 | \$ 172.00 | \$ 25,800.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 21,750.00 | \$ 176.33 | \$ 26,449.50 |
| 11. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 10.12 | \$ 1,518.00 |
| 12. 24" Cured in Place Pipe - 10.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 209.00 | \$ 31,350.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 203.50 | \$ 30,525.00 |
| 13. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 14.50 | \$ 2,175.00 | \$ 10.78 | \$ 1,617.00 |
| 14. 27" Cured in Place Pipe - 10.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 227.00 | \$ 34,050.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 217.03 | \$ 32,554.50 |
| 15. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 11.44 | \$ 1,716.00 |
| 16. 30" Cured in Place Pipe - 12mm | LF | 150 | \$ 297.00 | \$ 44,550.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 252.12 | \$ 37,818.00 |



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
STORMWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION- ANNUAL CONTRACT
RFB NO. 20250439

BID DUE DATE: JULY 23, 2025

DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

| Company Names ► | | | SAK Construction, LLC | | Vortex Services, LLC | | National Water Main Cleaning Company | |
|---|------|-----------|-----------------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|
| Location ► | | | St. Charles, MO | | Riverview, FL | | Loxahatche, FL | |
| Description ▼ | Unit | Est. Qty. | Price | Extension | Price | Extension | Price | Extension |
| 17. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 12.10 | \$ 1,815.00 |
| 18. 36" Cured in Place Pipe - 12mm | LF | 150 | \$ 403.00 | \$ 60,450.00 | \$ 295.00 | \$ 44,250.00 | \$ 289.08 | \$ 43,362.00 |
| 19. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 13.53 | \$ 2,029.50 |
| 20. 42" Cured in Place Pipe - 16.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 524.00 | \$ 78,600.00 | \$ 413.00 | \$ 61,950.00 | \$ 400.84 | \$ 60,126.00 |
| 21. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 18.92 | \$ 2,838.00 |
| 22. 48" Cured in Place Pipe - 18mm | LF | 150 | \$ 613.00 | \$ 91,950.00 | \$ 509.00 | \$ 76,350.00 | \$ 472.23 | \$ 70,834.50 |
| 23. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 4,050.00 | \$ 21.56 | \$ 3,234.00 |
| 24. 54" Cured in Place – 19.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 883.00 | \$ 132,450.00 | \$ 631.00 | \$ 94,650.00 | \$ 667.70 | \$ 100,155.00 |
| 25. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 28.25 | \$ 4,237.50 | \$ 22.88 | \$ 3,432.00 |
| 26. 60" Cured in Place – 21mm | LF | 150 | \$ 940.00 | \$ 141,000.00 | \$ 760.00 | \$ 114,000.00 | \$ 770.22 | \$ 115,533.00 |
| 27. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 4,050.00 | \$ 25.63 | \$ 3,844.50 |
| 28. 66" Cured in Place – 24mm | LF | 150 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 165,000.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 905.96 | \$ 135,894.00 |
| 29. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 4,050.00 | \$ 26.95 | \$ 4,042.50 |
| 30. 72" Cured in Place – 27mm | LF | 150 | \$ 1,195.00 | \$ 179,250.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 165,000.00 | \$ 1,054.02 | \$ 158,103.00 |
| 31. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 31.02 | \$ 4,653.00 |
| 32. 84" Cured in Place – 31.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 1,275.00 | \$ 191,250.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 345,000.00 | \$ 1,578.61 | \$ 236,791.50 |
| 33. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 33.66 | \$ 5,049.00 |
| 34. 96" Cured in Place – 37.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 1,530.00 | \$ 229,500.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 405,000.00 | \$ 3,929.09 | \$ 589,363.50 |
| 35. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 40.48 | \$ 6,072.00 |
| 36. 17"x13" Cured in Place Pipe – 7.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 146.00 | \$ 21,900.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 17,250.00 | \$ 107.91 | \$ 16,186.50 |
| 37. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 487.50 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 6.05 | \$ 907.50 |
| 38. 21"x15" Cured in Place Pipe - 9mm | LF | 150 | \$ 158.00 | \$ 23,700.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 159.50 | \$ 23,925.00 |
| 39. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 3.75 | \$ 562.50 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 6.71 | \$ 1,006.50 |
| 40. 28"x20" Cured in Place Pipe - 9mm | LF | 150 | \$ 209.00 | \$ 31,350.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 189.20 | \$ 28,380.00 |



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
STORMWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION- ANNUAL CONTRACT
RFB NO. 20250439

BID DUE DATE: JULY 23, 2025

DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

| Company Names ► | | | SAK Construction, LLC | | Vortex Services, LLC | | National Water Main Cleaning Company | |
|--|------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------|
| Location ► | | | St. Charles, MO | | Riverview, FL | | Loxahatche, FL | |
| Description ▼ | Unit | Est. Qty. | Price | Extension | Price | Extension | Price | Extension |
| 41. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 14.50 | \$ 2,175.00 | 10.78 | \$ 1,617.00 |
| 42. 35"x24" Cured in Place Pipe - 10.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 263.00 | \$ 39,450.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 232.54 | \$ 34,881.00 |
| 43. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 12.10 | \$ 1,815.00 |
| 44. 42"x29" Cured in Place Pipe - 12mm | LF | 150 | \$ 403.00 | \$ 60,450.00 | \$ 295.00 | \$ 44,250.00 | \$ 289.08 | \$ 43,362.00 |
| 45. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 13.53 | \$ 2,029.50 |
| 46. 49"x33" Cured in Place Pipe - 16.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 523.00 | \$ 78,450.00 | \$ 413.00 | \$ 61,950.00 | \$ 400.84 | \$ 60,126.00 |
| 47. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 18.92 | \$ 2,838.00 |
| 48. 57"x38" Cured in Place Pipe - 18mm | LF | 150 | \$ 613.00 | \$ 91,950.00 | \$ 509.00 | \$ 76,350.00 | \$ 472.23 | \$ 70,834.50 |
| 49. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 4,050.00 | \$ 21.56 | \$ 3,234.00 |
| 50. Disposal of Materials | CY | 50 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 6,250.00 |
| 51. Mobilization | EA | 1 | \$ 31,000.00 | \$ 31,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| TOTAL ANNUAL BID PRICE | | | | \$ 1,891,100.00 | | \$ 2,126,937.50 | | \$ 2,051,788.00 |
| MANUFACTURER | | | Pipenology, LLC | | United Felts | | Instituform Technologies | |



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
STORMWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION- ANNUAL CONTRACT
RFB NO. 20250439

BID DUE DATE: JULY 23, 2025

DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

| Company Names ► | | | Shenandoah General Construction, LLC | | UV CIPP Reline Pipe Company, LLC | | Hinterland Group Inc. | |
|---|------|-----------|--------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|
| Location ► | | | Boca Raton, FL | | Fort Myers, FL | | Riviera Beach, FL | |
| Description ▼ | Unit | Est. Qty. | Price | Extension | Price | Extension | Price | Extension |
| 1a. TV Survey: Pre and Post Construction Survey | LF | 150 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 9.71 | \$ 1,456.50 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,250.00 |
| 1b. Sonar Pre and Post Construction Survey (1/2 day is equivalent to 4 hours) | DAY | 0.5 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 90.00 |
| 2. Warranty | LF | 150 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 49.43 | \$ 7,414.50 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 2,700.00 |
| 3a. 16"-29" | LF | 150 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3.47 | \$ 520.50 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 3b. 30"-42" | LF | 150 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 6.93 | \$ 1,039.50 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| 3c. 42" or greater | LF | 150 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 2,850.00 | \$ 13.87 | \$ 2,080.50 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 4a. 16"- 29" | LF | 150 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 5.78 | \$ 867.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| 4b. 30"- 42" | LF | 150 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 11.56 | \$ 1,734.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 4c. 42" or greater | LF | 150 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 13.87 | \$ 2,080.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 5a. 16"- 29" | LF | 150 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 6.89 | \$ 1,033.50 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 5b. 30"-42" | LF | 150 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 13.78 | \$ 2,067.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 2,700.00 |
| 5c. 42" or greater | LF | 150 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 27.56 | \$ 4,134.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 8,100.00 |
| 6. 15" Cured in Place Pipe - 7.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 14,250.00 | \$ 120.29 | \$ 18,043.50 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 12,600.00 |
| 7. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 5.90 | \$ 885.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 8. 18" Cured in Place Pipe - 9mm | LF | 150 | \$ 108.50 | \$ 16,275.00 | \$ 137.05 | \$ 20,557.50 | \$ 99.00 | \$ 14,850.00 |
| 9. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 187.50 | \$ 3.61 | \$ 541.50 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 10. 21" Cured in Place Pipe - 9mm | LF | 150 | \$ 119.75 | \$ 17,962.50 | \$ 156.62 | \$ 23,493.00 | \$ 99.00 | \$ 14,850.00 |
| 11. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 4.17 | \$ 625.50 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 12. 24" Cured in Place Pipe - 10.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 135.50 | \$ 20,325.00 | \$ 170.26 | \$ 25,539.00 | \$ 139.00 | \$ 20,850.00 |
| 13. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 262.50 | \$ 2.91 | \$ 436.50 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 14. 27" Cured in Place Pipe - 10.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 144.50 | \$ 21,675.00 | \$ 198.21 | \$ 29,731.50 | \$ 139.00 | \$ 20,850.00 |
| 15. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 262.50 | \$ 3.85 | \$ 577.50 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
STORMWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION- ANNUAL CONTRACT
RFB NO. 20250439

BID DUE DATE: JULY 23, 2025

DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

| Company Names ► | | | Shenandoah General Construction, LLC | | UV CIPP Reline Pipe Company, LLC | | Hinterland Group Inc. | |
|---|------|-----------|--------------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|
| Location ► | | | Boca Raton, FL | | Fort Myers, FL | | Riviera Beach, FL | |
| Description ▼ | Unit | Est. Qty. | Price | Extension | Price | Extension | Price | Extension |
| 16. 30" Cured in Place Pipe - 12mm | LF | 150 | \$ 163.00 | \$ 24,450.00 | \$ 228.79 | \$ 34,318.50 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 29,250.00 |
| 17. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 4.30 | \$ 645.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 18. 36" Cured in Place Pipe - 12mm | LF | 150 | \$ 183.25 | \$ 27,487.50 | \$ 287.01 | \$ 43,051.50 | \$ 249.00 | \$ 37,350.00 |
| 19. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 13.63 | \$ 2,044.50 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 20. 42" Cured in Place Pipe - 16.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 357.00 | \$ 53,550.00 | \$ 353.59 | \$ 53,038.50 | \$ 264.00 | \$ 39,600.00 |
| 21. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 16.67 | \$ 2,500.50 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 22. 48" Cured in Place Pipe - 18mm | LF | 150 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 61,500.00 | \$ 457.56 | \$ 68,634.00 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 47,250.00 |
| 23. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 18.30 | \$ 2,745.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 24. 54" Cured in Place – 19.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 462.00 | \$ 69,300.00 | \$ 560.01 | \$ 84,001.50 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 49,500.00 |
| 25. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 20.92 | \$ 3,138.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 26. 60" Cured in Place – 21mm | LF | 150 | \$ 541.75 | \$ 81,262.50 | \$ 683.27 | \$ 102,490.50 | \$ 515.00 | \$ 77,250.00 |
| 27. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 21.64 | \$ 3,246.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 28. 66" Cured in Place – 24mm | LF | 150 | \$ 640.75 | \$ 96,112.50 | \$ 1,094.58 | \$ 164,187.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 81,000.00 |
| 29. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 13.50 | \$ 2,025.00 | \$ 24.08 | \$ 3,612.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 30. 72" Cured in Place – 27mm | LF | 150 | \$ 735.75 | \$ 110,362.50 | \$ 1,488.31 | \$ 223,246.50 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 108,000.00 |
| 31. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 14.25 | \$ 2,137.50 | \$ 28.25 | \$ 4,237.50 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 32. 84" Cured in Place – 31.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 1,275.00 | \$ 191,250.00 | \$ 1,488.31 | \$ 223,246.50 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 108,000.00 |
| 33. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 22.50 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 28.25 | \$ 4,237.50 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 34. 96" Cured in Place – 37.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 285,000.00 | \$ 1,488.31 | \$ 223,246.50 | \$ 780.00 | \$ 117,000.00 |
| 35. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 28.25 | \$ 4,237.50 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 36. 17"x13" Cured in Place Pipe – 7.5mm | LF | 150 | \$ 79.75 | \$ 11,962.50 | \$ 120.29 | \$ 18,043.50 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 10,650.00 |
| 37. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 5.90 | \$ 885.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |
| 38. 21"x15" Cured in Place Pipe - 9mm | LF | 150 | \$ 92.85 | \$ 13,927.50 | \$ 137.05 | \$ 20,557.50 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 39. Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf | LF | 150 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 187.50 | \$ 3.61 | \$ 541.50 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 15.00 |

